

DigitalCommons@NYLS

Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner

The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers

Summer 8-29-1985

Vernon F. Snow, August 29, 1985

Vernon F. Snow

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner_investiture

VERNON F. SNOW

770 JAMES STREET

SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13203

SUITE 101

315-471-5256

August 29, 1985

The Honorable Roger J. Miner R.D. No. 2, Box 110E Hudson. New York 12534

Dear Judge Miner:

Congratulations on your appointment to the United States Second Circuit Court of Appeals!

I regret that I will be unable to attend your investiture ceremony in Albany on 14 September, but a prior commitment has me at a Board meeting in the North Country.

Both Pat and I wish you the best in your new bench.

Sincerely yours,

Vernon F. Snow Co

Vernon F. Snow, Prestdent The John Ben Snow Foundation

P.S. If you have not already met my good friend Ted Goodwin, who is on the Ninth Circuit Appeals Court in Pasadena, I'm sure you will find him an engaging person and superb judge.

VFS:cb